

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

1
 ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave. SE
 Pacific, WA 98047
TOTAL \$2,305,304.28

2
 Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A
 Puyallup, WA 98372
TOTAL \$2,315,181.60

3
 Sound Pacific Construction LLC
 6708 144th St. NW
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332
TOTAL \$2,367,395.90

4
 R.W. Scott Construction Co.
 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A
 Auburn, WA 98001
TOTAL \$2,399,622.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE A - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK

SCHEDULE I A: STREET

1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	146,000.00	\$146,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	118,000.00	\$118,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00
1005A	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1010A	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	SY	11.00	\$15,400.00	7.50	\$10,500.00	14.00	\$19,600.00	26.00	\$36,400.00
1020A	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	SY	18.00	\$7,740.00	10.00	\$4,300.00	17.00	\$7,310.00	30.00	\$12,900.00
1025A	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	570	LF	6.00	\$3,420.00	5.00	\$2,850.00	6.00	\$3,420.00	12.00	\$6,840.00
1030A	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	380	LF	4.50	\$1,710.00	2.00	\$760.00	5.00	\$1,900.00	6.00	\$2,280.00
1040A	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	340.00	\$340.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050A	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	4.35	\$5,220.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	6.00	\$7,200.00
1055A	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	30	LF	9.00	\$270.00	4.00	\$120.00	7.00	\$210.00	10.00	\$300.00
1060A	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	460	CY	65.00	\$29,900.00	50.00	\$23,000.00	44.00	\$20,240.00	40.00	\$18,400.00
1065A	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	50.00	\$1,500.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	33.00	\$990.00	40.00	\$1,200.00
1075A	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	530	TON	21.00	\$11,130.00	30.00	\$15,900.00	28.00	\$14,840.00	40.00	\$21,200.00
1080A	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	65.00	\$6,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	62.00	\$6,200.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
1085A	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	430	TON	35.00	\$15,050.00	40.00	\$17,200.00	42.00	\$18,060.00	45.00	\$19,350.00
1100A	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	250	TON	116.00	\$29,000.00	150.00	\$37,500.00	124.00	\$31,000.00	140.00	\$35,000.00
1110A	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	750	SY	13.20	\$9,900.00	7.00	\$5,250.00	8.00	\$6,000.00	14.00	\$10,500.00
1125A	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	20	TON	175.00	\$3,500.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	260.00	\$5,200.00
1130A	Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk & Approach Concrete Ramps, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	1	LS	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	64,000.00	\$64,000.00
1141A	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced, with 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring & Sand Blast Texture	150	SY	198.00	\$29,700.00	256.00	\$38,400.00	155.00	\$23,250.00	150.00	\$22,500.00
1142A	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	93.50	\$5,610.00	85.00	\$5,100.00	43.00	\$2,580.00	40.00	\$2,400.00
1143A	Detectable Directional Striping	15	LF	88.00	\$1,320.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	36.00	\$540.00	300.00	\$4,500.00
1144A	* Detectable Warning Surface	60	SF	88.00	\$5,280.00	25.00	\$1,500.00	28.00	\$1,680.00	24.00	\$1,440.00
1145A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	80.00	\$4,800.00	85.00	\$5,100.00	56.00	\$3,360.00	52.00	\$3,120.00
1147A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	90	SY	149.50	\$13,455.00	225.00	\$20,250.00	131.00	\$11,790.00	130.00	\$11,700.00
1148A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	400	SY	99.00	\$39,600.00	161.00	\$64,400.00	94.00	\$37,600.00	90.00	\$36,000.00
1150A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	500	SY	59.00	\$29,500.00	127.00	\$63,500.00	86.00	\$43,000.00	84.00	\$42,000.00
1151A	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,000	LF	17.50	\$17,500.00	35.00	\$35,000.00	29.00	\$29,000.00	32.00	\$32,000.00
1165A	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Access & Curb Ramp	1	LS	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	7,400.00	\$7,400.00
1205A	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	480	LF	42.00	\$20,160.00	40.00	\$19,200.00	38.00	\$18,240.00	40.00	\$19,200.00
1206A	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	50	LF	110.00	\$5,500.00	44.00	\$2,200.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
1210A	* Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	360	LF	14.50	\$5,220.00	14.00	\$5,040.00	13.00	\$4,680.00	14.00	\$5,040.00
1211A	* Pedestrian Curb	20	LF	85.50	\$1,710.00	28.00	\$560.00	35.00	\$700.00	34.00	\$680.00
1212A	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	110	LF	40.50	\$4,455.00	40.00	\$4,400.00	37.00	\$4,070.00	36.00	\$3,960.00
1218A	* Linear Accent Pavers	450	LF	60.50	\$27,225.00	7.00	\$3,150.00	42.00	\$18,900.00	40.00	\$18,000.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1225A	* Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	498.00	\$498.00	400.00	\$400.00	750.00	\$750.00	600.00	\$600.00
1230A	Remove Existing Manhole Frame & Cover & Install New Circular Frame & Locking Cover	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	800.00	\$800.00
1235A	* Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	460.00	\$460.00	300.00	\$300.00	700.00	\$700.00	450.00	\$450.00
1245A	Meeker Street Bicycle Rack, Type 1	2	EA	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,800.00	\$13,600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1250A	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	3,800.00	\$11,400.00	3,300.00	\$9,900.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
1255A	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,600.00	\$7,200.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1260A	Meeker Street Freestanding Planter	2	EA	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,750.00	\$3,500.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1270A	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	12	EA	500.00	\$6,000.00	1,150.00	\$13,800.00	1,100.00	\$13,200.00	1,600.00	\$19,200.00
1271A	Temporary Fencing	100	LF	9.44	\$944.00	7.00	\$700.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	16.00	\$1,600.00
1275A	* Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	50	SF	11.40	\$570.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	90.00	\$4,500.00	11.00	\$550.00
1285A	Remove Existing Pole & Mast Arms	1	LS	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1290A	Remove Existing Street Light & Base	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1320A	Project Sign	2	EA	950.00	\$1,900.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
1325A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	750.00	\$750.00
1330A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	5	EA	825.00	\$4,125.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
1335A	* Remove Tree Stump	4	EA	800.00	\$3,200.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	1,700.00	\$6,800.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
1340A	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	680.00	\$680.00	500.00	\$500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1342A	* Pothole Utilities	2	EA	335.00	\$670.00	300.00	\$600.00	425.00	\$850.00	400.00	\$800.00
1350A	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1355A	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL				\$605,612.00		\$661,330.00		\$674,660.00		\$706,760.00	
SCHEDULE IV A: STORM SEWER											
4010A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	270	LF	36.50	\$9,855.00	35.00	\$9,450.00	37.00	\$9,990.00	65.00	\$17,550.00
4015A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	25	LF	44.00	\$1,100.00	45.00	\$1,125.00	71.00	\$1,775.00	65.00	\$1,625.00
4080A	* Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	560.00	\$560.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
4090A	* Concrete Inlet	6	EA	550.00	\$3,300.00	800.00	\$4,800.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,200.00	\$7,200.00
4100A	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	2	EA	580.00	\$1,160.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
4115A	* Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	4	EA	584.82	\$2,339.28	450.00	\$1,800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
4120A	Catch Basin Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	584.82	\$584.82	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00	600.00	\$600.00
4135A	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	200	LF	17.00	\$3,400.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
4145A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	420.00	\$1,680.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	650.00	\$2,600.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
4150A	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1,300	SF	1.06	\$1,378.00	5.00	\$6,500.00	0.50	\$650.00	1.00	\$1,300.00
4170A	* Pipe Zone Bedding	180	TON	18.00	\$3,240.00	30.00	\$5,400.00	32.00	\$5,760.00	40.00	\$7,200.00
4180A	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	140	TON	15.00	\$2,100.00	26.00	\$3,640.00	57.00	\$7,980.00	40.00	\$5,600.00
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL				\$30,697.10		\$39,115.00		\$44,555.00		\$54,075.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V A: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005A	* Traffic Control Labor	1,600	HR	63.00	\$100,800.00	60.00	\$96,000.00	64.00	\$102,400.00	65.00	\$104,000.00
5010A	* Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	15.00	\$7,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	22.00	\$11,000.00	18.00	\$9,000.00
5015A	* Traffic Control Supervisor	800	HR	85.00	\$68,000.00	60.00	\$48,000.00	70.00	\$56,000.00	75.00	\$60,000.00
5016A	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1	LS	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	430	DAY	45.00	\$19,350.00	75.00	\$32,250.00	90.00	\$38,700.00	80.00	\$34,400.00
5040A	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	935.00	\$1,870.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	400.00	\$800.00
5042A	* Traffic Sign	4	EA	231.00	\$924.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
5105A	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	180	LF	7.20	\$1,296.00	11.00	\$1,980.00	10.00	\$1,800.00	10.00	\$1,800.00
5110A	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Lines	1,000	LF	7.20	\$7,200.00	4.75	\$4,750.00	5.00	\$5,000.00	4.80	\$4,800.00
5111A	Plastic Bike Lane Line	700	LF	4.95	\$3,465.00	5.00	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$3,500.00	4.90	\$3,430.00
5116A	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	60	LF	13.50	\$810.00	16.00	\$960.00	15.00	\$900.00	15.00	\$900.00
5120A	Plastic Crosswalk Line	120	SF	13.50	\$1,620.00	10.00	\$1,200.00	9.00	\$1,080.00	9.00	\$1,080.00
5125A	Plastic Traffic Arrow	6	EA	220.00	\$1,320.00	225.00	\$1,350.00	180.00	\$1,080.00	190.00	\$1,140.00
5130A	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EA	97.00	\$388.00	150.00	\$600.00	130.00	\$520.00	160.00	\$640.00
5132A	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	3	EA	302.00	\$906.00	220.00	\$660.00	190.00	\$570.00	200.00	\$600.00
5135A	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	110	LF	11.00	\$1,210.00	6.00	\$660.00	6.00	\$660.00	6.00	\$660.00
5150A	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	1,320.00	\$1,320.00	750.00	\$750.00	700.00	\$700.00	700.00	\$700.00
5155A	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	140	HR	87.00	\$12,180.00	80.00	\$11,200.00	120.00	\$16,800.00	110.00	\$15,400.00
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL				\$237,959.00		\$217,360.00		\$249,910.00		\$247,450.00	
SCHEDULE VI A: ELECTRICAL											
6000A	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	6	EA	1,100.00	\$6,600.00	800.00	\$4,800.00	800.00	\$4,800.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00
6010A	Additional Lead-In Wire	100	LF	5.50	\$550.00	4.00	\$400.00	3.50	\$350.00	32.00	\$3,200.00
6012A	* Receptacle Outlet	5	EA	275.00	\$1,375.00	1,550.00	\$7,750.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	740.00	\$3,700.00
6013A	* Junction Box, Type 1	22	EA	660.00	\$14,520.00	750.00	\$16,500.00	750.00	\$16,500.00	800.00	\$17,600.00
6014A	* Junction Box, Type 2	5	EA	880.00	\$4,400.00	1,150.00	\$5,750.00	1,080.00	\$5,400.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6015A	* Remove Existing Junction Box	5	EA	165.00	\$825.00	125.00	\$625.00	110.00	\$550.00	265.00	\$1,325.00
6020A	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,500	LF	8.25	\$12,375.00	14.00	\$21,000.00	14.00	\$21,000.00	11.00	\$16,500.00
6025A	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	13.20	\$10,560.00	16.00	\$12,800.00	16.00	\$12,800.00	19.40	\$15,520.00
6040A	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	15,400.00	\$92,400.00	13,000.00	\$78,000.00	13,500.00	\$81,000.00	14,000.00	\$84,000.00
6050A	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	15,400.00	\$92,400.00	13,000.00	\$78,000.00	13,700.00	\$82,200.00	12,400.00	\$74,400.00
6075A	Electrical Wiring & Connections	1	LS	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00
6080A	Roadside Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	12,600.00	\$25,200.00
6090A	Median Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	EA	13,200.00	\$13,200.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6095A	Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	3	EA	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
6100A	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	150	TON	44.00	\$6,600.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	44.00	\$6,600.00	40.00	\$6,000.00
6110A	Installation & Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	1	EA	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL				\$303,105.00		\$276,975.00		\$292,400.00		\$308,045.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VII A - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015A	* Inlet Protection	4	EA	60.00	\$240.00	100.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$400.00	80.00	\$320.00
7030A	* ESC Lead	110	HR	75.00	\$8,250.00	20.00	\$2,200.00	130.00	\$14,300.00	100.00	\$11,000.00
7040A	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7050A	* Street Cleaning	110	HR	160.00	\$17,600.00	130.00	\$14,300.00	375.00	\$41,250.00	100.00	\$11,000.00
7055A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL				\$32,090.00		\$22,900.00		\$61,450.00		\$28,320.00	
SCHEDULE VIII A - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8001A	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule A	1	LS	43,070.50	\$43,070.50	59,000.00	\$59,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00
8002A	Landscaping	1	LS	70,609.00	\$70,609.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	68,000.00	\$68,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL				\$113,679.50		\$139,000.00		\$115,000.00		\$112,000.00	
SCHEDULE B - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)											
SCHEDULE I B: STREET											
1000B	Mobilization	1	LS	45,200.00	\$45,200.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1005B	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	500.00	\$500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1010B	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	280	SY	11.00	\$3,080.00	7.50	\$2,100.00	14.00	\$3,920.00	26.00	\$7,280.00
1020B	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	180	SY	18.00	\$3,240.00	10.00	\$1,800.00	17.00	\$3,060.00	30.00	\$5,400.00
1025B	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	190	LF	6.00	\$1,140.00	5.00	\$950.00	6.00	\$1,140.00	12.00	\$2,280.00
1030B	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	40	LF	4.50	\$180.00	2.00	\$80.00	5.00	\$200.00	6.00	\$240.00
1045B	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	340.00	\$340.00	300.00	\$300.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050B	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	4.35	\$1,087.50	4.00	\$1,000.00	4.00	\$1,000.00	6.00	\$1,500.00
1055B	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	20	LF	9.00	\$180.00	4.00	\$80.00	7.00	\$140.00	10.00	\$200.00
1060B	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	360	CY	65.00	\$23,400.00	50.00	\$18,000.00	44.00	\$15,840.00	40.00	\$14,400.00
1065B	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	50.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	33.00	\$1,320.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
1075B	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	70	TON	21.00	\$1,470.00	30.00	\$2,100.00	28.00	\$1,960.00	40.00	\$2,800.00
1080B	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	30	TON	65.00	\$1,950.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	62.00	\$1,860.00	60.00	\$1,800.00
1085B	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	230	TON	35.00	\$8,050.00	40.00	\$9,200.00	42.00	\$9,660.00	45.00	\$10,350.00
1100B	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	50	TON	116.00	\$5,800.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	124.00	\$6,200.00	140.00	\$7,000.00
1142B	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	50	SY	93.50	\$4,675.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	43.00	\$2,150.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
1144B	* Detectable Warning Surface	20	SF	88.00	\$1,760.00	25.00	\$500.00	28.00	\$560.00	24.00	\$480.00
1146B	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Median Island	60	SY	220.00	\$13,200.00	133.00	\$7,980.00	150.00	\$9,000.00	142.00	\$8,520.00
1147B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	45	SY	149.50	\$6,727.50	225.00	\$10,125.00	131.00	\$5,895.00	130.00	\$5,850.00
1148B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	180	SY	99.00	\$17,820.00	161.00	\$28,980.00	94.00	\$16,920.00	90.00	\$16,200.00
1150B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	200	SY	59.00	\$11,800.00	127.00	\$25,400.00	86.00	\$17,200.00	84.00	\$16,800.00
1151B	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	360	LF	17.50	\$6,300.00	35.00	\$12,600.00	29.00	\$10,440.00	32.00	\$11,520.00
1205B	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	170	LF	42.00	\$7,140.00	40.00	\$6,800.00	38.00	\$6,460.00	40.00	\$6,800.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

1
 ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave. SE
 Pacific, WA 98047

2
 Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A
 Puyallup, WA 98372

3
 Sound Pacific Construction LLC
 6708 144th St. NW
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

4
 R.W. Scott Construction Co.
 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A
 Auburn, WA 98001

TOTAL \$2,305,304.28

\$2,315,181.60

\$2,367,395.90

\$2,399,622.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1212B	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	200	LF	40.50	\$8,100.00	40.00	\$8,000.00	37.00	\$7,400.00	36.00	\$7,200.00
1218B	* Linear Accent Pavers	180	LF	60.50	\$10,890.00	7.00	\$1,260.00	42.00	\$7,560.00	40.00	\$7,200.00
1220B	Painting Cement Concrete Curb	200	LF	5.50	\$1,100.00	4.00	\$800.00	2.20	\$440.00	2.60	\$520.00
1227B	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate & Install New Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$500.00	650.00	\$650.00	800.00	\$800.00
1235B	* Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	460.00	\$460.00	300.00	\$300.00	700.00	\$700.00	450.00	\$450.00
1250B	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	3,800.00	\$11,400.00	3,300.00	\$9,900.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
1270B	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	1,150.00	\$4,600.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,600.00	\$6,400.00
1275B	* Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	11.40	\$456.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	11.00	\$440.00
1325B	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	750.00	\$750.00
1330B	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	2	EA	825.00	\$1,650.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1335B	* Remove Tree Stump	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
1340B	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	600.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1342B	* Pothole Utilities	3	EA	335.00	\$1,005.00	300.00	\$900.00	425.00	\$1,275.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL					\$217,501.00		\$217,105.00		\$207,200.00		\$191,680.00
SCHEDULE IV B: STORM SEWER											
4015B	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	60	LF	44.00	\$2,640.00	45.00	\$2,700.00	71.00	\$4,260.00	65.00	\$3,900.00
4090B	* Concrete Inlet	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4100B	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	1	EA	580.00	\$580.00	500.00	\$500.00	700.00	\$700.00	600.00	\$600.00
4135B	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	10	LF	17.00	\$170.00	10.00	\$100.00	20.00	\$200.00	20.00	\$200.00
4150B	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	300	SF	1.06	\$318.00	5.00	\$1,500.00	0.50	\$150.00	1.00	\$300.00
4170B	* Pipe Zone Bedding	40	TON	18.00	\$720.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	32.00	\$1,280.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
4180B	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	15.00	\$750.00	26.00	\$1,300.00	57.00	\$2,850.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL					\$5,728.00		\$8,100.00		\$10,440.00		\$9,800.00
SCHEDULE V B: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005B	* Traffic Control Labor	260	HR	63.00	\$16,380.00	60.00	\$15,600.00	64.00	\$16,640.00	65.00	\$16,900.00
5010B	* Construction Signs Class A	150	SF	15.00	\$2,250.00	5.00	\$750.00	22.00	\$3,300.00	18.00	\$2,700.00
5015B	* Traffic Control Supervisor	130	HR	85.00	\$11,050.00	60.00	\$7,800.00	70.00	\$9,100.00	75.00	\$9,750.00
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5040B	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	935.00	\$1,870.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	400.00	\$800.00
5042B	* Traffic Sign	1	EA	231.00	\$231.00	250.00	\$250.00	400.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$400.00
5045B	Relocate Existing Sign	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00	400.00	\$400.00
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL					\$34,131.00		\$27,300.00		\$32,740.00		\$34,950.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI B: ELECTRICAL											
6012B	* Receptacle Outlet	2	EA	275.00	\$550.00	1,550.00	\$3,100.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	740.00	\$1,480.00
6013B	* Junction Box, Type 1	9	EA	660.00	\$5,940.00	750.00	\$6,750.00	750.00	\$6,750.00	800.00	\$7,200.00
6014B	* Junction Box, Type 2	4	EA	880.00	\$3,520.00	1,150.00	\$4,600.00	1,080.00	\$4,320.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
6015B	* Remove Existing Junction Box	3	EA	165.00	\$495.00	125.00	\$375.00	110.00	\$330.00	265.00	\$795.00
6020B	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	500	LF	8.25	\$4,125.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	11.00	\$5,500.00
6040B	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	3	EA	15,400.00	\$46,200.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00	13,500.00	\$40,500.00	14,000.00	\$42,000.00
6050B	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	15,400.00	\$30,800.00	13,000.00	\$26,000.00	13,700.00	\$27,400.00	12,400.00	\$24,800.00
6070B	* Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	4,400.00	\$17,600.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,400.00	\$9,600.00
6100B	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	40	TON	44.00	\$1,760.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	44.00	\$1,760.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL				\$110,990.00		\$101,825.00		\$111,060.00		\$97,775.00	
SCHEDULE VII B - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015B	* Inlet Protection	3	EA	60.00	\$180.00	100.00	\$300.00	100.00	\$300.00	80.00	\$240.00
7030B	* ESC Lead	40	HR	75.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$800.00	130.00	\$5,200.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
7040B	SPPC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7055B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL				\$6,180.00		\$3,600.00		\$8,000.00		\$7,240.00	
SCHEDULE VIII B - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8001B	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule B	1	LS	16,857.50	\$16,857.50	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL				\$16,857.50		\$7,500.00		\$17,000.00		\$19,000.00	
SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS											
SCHEDULE I C: STREET											
1000C	Mobilization	1	LS	35,400.00	\$35,400.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1005C	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	16,050.00	\$16,050.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1010C	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	SY	11.00	\$3,300.00	7.50	\$2,250.00	14.00	\$4,200.00	26.00	\$7,800.00
1025C	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	154	LF	6.00	\$924.00	5.00	\$770.00	6.00	\$924.00	12.00	\$1,848.00
1030C	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	218	LF	4.50	\$981.00	2.00	\$436.00	5.00	\$1,090.00	6.00	\$1,308.00
1033C	Salvage Wheel Stops and Re-install at New Location	19	EA	24.00	\$456.00	50.00	\$950.00	110.00	\$2,090.00	125.00	\$2,375.00
1045C	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	340.00	\$340.00	50.00	\$50.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050C	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	LF	4.35	\$696.00	4.00	\$640.00	4.00	\$640.00	6.00	\$960.00
1060C	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	680	CY	65.00	\$44,200.00	50.00	\$34,000.00	44.00	\$29,920.00	40.00	\$27,200.00
1080C	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	14	TON	65.00	\$910.00	50.00	\$700.00	62.00	\$868.00	60.00	\$840.00
1085C	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	700	TON	35.00	\$24,500.00	40.00	\$28,000.00	42.00	\$29,400.00	45.00	\$31,500.00
1100C	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	335	TON	116.00	\$38,860.00	150.00	\$50,250.00	124.00	\$41,540.00	140.00	\$46,900.00
1105C	Asphalt Sealcoating	21,500	SF	0.23	\$4,945.00	0.35	\$7,525.00	0.30	\$6,450.00	0.28	\$6,020.00
1144C	* Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	88.00	\$2,112.00	25.00	\$600.00	28.00	\$672.00	24.00	\$576.00
1145C	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	134	SY	80.00	\$10,720.00	85.00	\$11,390.00	56.00	\$7,504.00	52.00	\$6,968.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

1
 ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave. SE
 Pacific, WA 98047

2
 Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A
 Puyallup, WA 98372

3
 Sound Pacific Construction LLC
 6708 144th St. NW
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

4
 R.W. Scott Construction Co.
 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A
 Auburn, WA 98001

TOTAL \$2,305,304.28

\$2,315,181.60

\$2,367,395.90

\$2,399,622.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1170C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1175C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1205C	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	54	LF	42.00	\$2,268.00	40.00	\$2,160.00	38.00	\$2,052.00	40.00	\$2,160.00
1206C	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb	216	LF	60.50	\$13,068.00	45.00	\$9,720.00	25.00	\$5,400.00	40.00	\$8,640.00
1210C	* Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	734	LF	14.50	\$10,643.00	14.00	\$10,276.00	13.00	\$9,542.00	14.00	\$10,276.00
1211C	* Pedestrian Curb	24	LF	85.50	\$2,052.00	28.00	\$672.00	35.00	\$840.00	34.00	\$816.00
1212C	Pre-Cast Wheel Stop	22	EA	123.00	\$2,706.00	200.00	\$4,400.00	185.00	\$4,070.00	200.00	\$4,400.00
1225C	* Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	498.00	\$996.00	400.00	\$800.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
1237C	Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Finished Grade	1	EA	460.00	\$460.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00	400.00	\$400.00
1238C	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$800.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
1280C	Install New Chain Link Fence, Type 3	557	LF	28.50	\$15,874.50	55.00	\$30,635.00	20.00	\$11,140.00	54.00	\$30,078.00
1310C	Dumpster Enclosure & Gate	1	LS	19,250.00	\$19,250.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1330C	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	3	EA	825.00	\$2,475.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
1335C	* Remove Tree Stump	3	EA	800.00	\$2,400.00	700.00	\$2,100.00	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
1348C	Survey	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1350C	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I C TOTAL					\$279,586.50		\$279,724.00		\$245,242.00		\$268,365.00
SCHEDULE IV C: STORM SEWER											
4004C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 4 Inch Diameter	48	LF	34.50	\$1,656.00	20.00	\$960.00	30.00	\$1,440.00	60.00	\$2,880.00
4005C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	55	LF	34.50	\$1,897.50	25.00	\$1,375.00	30.00	\$1,650.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
4010C	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	61	LF	36.50	\$2,226.50	35.00	\$2,135.00	37.00	\$2,257.00	65.00	\$3,965.00
4080C	* Catch Basin, Type 1	2	EA	560.00	\$1,120.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00
4084C	Catch Basin, Type 50	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	800.00	\$800.00
4115C	* Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	584.82	\$1,169.64	450.00	\$900.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
4170C	* Pipe Zone Bedding	9	TON	18.00	\$162.00	30.00	\$270.00	32.00	\$288.00	40.00	\$360.00
SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL					\$9,231.64		\$8,340.00		\$11,535.00		\$15,305.00
SCHEDULE V C: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005C	* Traffic Control Labor	160	HR	63.00	\$10,080.00	60.00	\$9,600.00	64.00	\$10,240.00	65.00	\$10,400.00
5010C	* Construction Signs Class A	20	SF	15.00	\$300.00	5.00	\$100.00	22.00	\$440.00	18.00	\$360.00
5015C	* Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	85.00	\$6,800.00	60.00	\$4,800.00	70.00	\$5,600.00	75.00	\$6,000.00
5020C	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	700.00	\$700.00	700.00	\$700.00	550.00	\$550.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5027C	Bollard	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	750.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$750.00	800.00	\$800.00
5040C	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	7	EA	935.00	\$6,545.00	750.00	\$5,250.00	550.00	\$3,850.00	400.00	\$2,800.00
5100C	Parking Lot Pavement Markings	1	LS	6,160.00	\$6,160.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
SCHEDULE V C TOTAL					\$31,285.00		\$23,700.00		\$23,630.00		\$24,960.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI C: ELECTRICAL											
6013C	* Junction Box, Type 1	2	EA	660.00	\$1,320.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
6052C	Remove Parking Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	950.00	\$1,900.00	2,400.00	\$4,800.00
6053C	Replace Parking Luminaire & Pole	9	EA	6,600.00	\$59,400.00	5,000.00	\$45,000.00	4,800.00	\$43,200.00	6,000.00	\$54,000.00
6054C	Install Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	7,700.00	\$15,400.00	9,700.00	\$19,400.00	9,500.00	\$19,000.00	11,000.00	\$22,000.00
SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL				\$77,220.00		\$67,900.00		\$65,600.00		\$82,400.00	
SCHEDULE VII C - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015C	Inlet Protection	11	EA	60.00	\$660.00	100.00	\$1,100.00	100.00	\$1,100.00	80.00	\$880.00
7020C	High Visibility Fence	132	LF	2.15	\$283.80	6.00	\$792.00	3.50	\$462.00	5.00	\$660.00
7030C	* ESC Lead	10	HR	75.00	\$750.00	20.00	\$200.00	130.00	\$1,300.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
7040C	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7050C	* Street Cleaning	30	HR	160.00	\$4,800.00	130.00	\$3,900.00	375.00	\$11,250.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
7055C	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL				\$37,493.80		\$36,492.00		\$44,612.00		\$36,540.00	
SCHEDULE VIII C: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8000C	Landscaping	1	LS	54,675.50	\$54,675.50	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00
8003C	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule C	1	LS	47,575.00	\$47,575.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL				\$102,250.50		\$123,000.00		\$103,000.00		\$102,000.00	
SUMMARY:											
<u>SCHEDULE A: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK</u>											
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL				\$605,612.00		\$661,330.00		\$674,660.00		\$706,760.00	
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL				\$30,697.10		\$39,115.00		\$44,555.00		\$54,075.00	
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL				\$237,959.00		\$217,360.00		\$249,910.00		\$247,450.00	
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL				\$303,105.00		\$276,975.00		\$292,400.00		\$308,045.00	
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL				\$32,090.00		\$22,900.00		\$61,450.00		\$28,320.00	
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL				\$113,679.50		\$139,000.00		\$115,000.00		\$112,000.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$1,323,142.60		\$1,356,680.00		\$1,437,975.00		\$1,456,650.00	
<u>SCHEDULE B: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)</u>											
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL				\$217,501.00		\$217,105.00		\$207,200.00		\$191,680.00	
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL				\$5,728.00		\$8,100.00		\$10,440.00		\$9,800.00	
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL				\$34,131.00		\$27,300.00		\$32,740.00		\$34,950.00	
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL				\$110,990.00		\$101,825.00		\$111,060.00		\$97,775.00	
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL				\$6,180.00		\$3,600.00		\$8,000.00		\$7,240.00	
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL				\$16,857.50		\$7,500.00		\$17,000.00		\$19,000.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$391,387.50		\$365,430.00		\$386,440.00		\$360,445.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<u>SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS</u>											
SCHEDULE I C TOTAL					\$279,586.50		\$279,724.00		\$245,242.00		\$268,365.00
SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL					\$9,231.64		\$8,340.00		\$11,535.00		\$15,305.00
SCHEDULE V C TOTAL					\$31,285.00		\$23,700.00		\$23,630.00		\$24,960.00
SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL					\$77,220.00		\$67,900.00		\$65,600.00		\$82,400.00
SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL					\$37,493.80		\$36,492.00		\$44,612.00		\$36,540.00
SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL					\$102,250.50		\$123,000.00		\$103,000.00		\$102,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUB TOTAL					\$537,067.44		\$539,156.00		\$493,619.00		\$529,570.00
10% SALES TAX					\$53,706.74		\$53,915.60		\$49,361.90		\$52,957.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$590,774.18		\$593,071.60		\$542,980.90		\$582,527.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$2,305,304.28		\$2,315,181.60		\$2,367,395.90		\$2,399,622.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK											
SCHEDULE I A: STREET											
1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	186,669.52	\$186,669.52	129,000.00	\$129,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	105,000.00	\$105,000.00
1005A	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1010A	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	SY	12.00	\$16,800.00	18.00	\$25,200.00	30.00	\$42,000.00	32.00	\$44,800.00
1020A	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	SY	10.50	\$4,515.00	24.00	\$10,320.00	30.00	\$12,900.00	38.00	\$16,340.00
1025A	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	570	LF	5.75	\$3,277.50	14.00	\$7,980.00	15.00	\$8,550.00	12.00	\$6,840.00
1030A	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	380	LF	5.00	\$1,900.00	14.00	\$5,320.00	10.00	\$3,800.00	8.00	\$3,040.00
1040A	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,450.00	\$2,450.00
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	425.00	\$425.00	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1050A	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	4.00	\$4,800.00	3.25	\$3,900.00	6.00	\$7,200.00	5.00	\$6,000.00
1055A	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	30	LF	6.00	\$180.00	5.50	\$165.00	10.00	\$300.00	6.00	\$180.00
1060A	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	460	CY	46.50	\$21,390.00	45.00	\$20,700.00	60.00	\$27,600.00	75.00	\$34,500.00
1065A	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	64.25	\$1,927.50	48.00	\$1,440.00	60.00	\$1,800.00	88.00	\$2,640.00
1075A	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	530	TON	30.65	\$16,244.50	36.00	\$19,080.00	50.00	\$26,500.00	35.00	\$18,550.00
1080A	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	53.35	\$5,335.00	55.00	\$5,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	38.00	\$3,800.00
1085A	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	430	TON	46.25	\$19,887.50	40.00	\$17,200.00	50.00	\$21,500.00	36.00	\$15,480.00
1100A	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	250	TON	145.00	\$36,250.00	145.00	\$36,250.00	140.00	\$35,000.00	145.00	\$36,250.00
1110A	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	750	SY	15.50	\$11,625.00	12.00	\$9,000.00	15.00	\$11,250.00	6.00	\$4,500.00
1125A	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	20	TON	225.00	\$4,500.00	170.00	\$3,400.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	120.00	\$2,400.00
1130A	Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk & Approach Concrete Ramps, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	1	LS	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	65,400.00	\$65,400.00
1141A	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced, with 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring & Sand Blast Texture	150	SY	165.00	\$24,750.00	175.00	\$26,250.00	165.00	\$24,750.00	75.00	\$11,250.00
1142A	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	36.75	\$2,205.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	65.00	\$3,900.00
1143A	Detectable Directional Striping	15	LF	60.00	\$900.00	285.00	\$4,275.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	220.00	\$3,300.00
1144A	* Detectable Warning Surface	60	SF	22.00	\$1,320.00	22.00	\$1,320.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	120.00	\$7,200.00
1145A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	60.00	\$3,600.00	85.00	\$5,100.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	65.00	\$3,900.00
1147A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	90	SY	140.00	\$12,600.00	160.00	\$14,400.00	150.00	\$13,500.00	70.00	\$6,300.00
1148A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	400	SY	100.00	\$40,000.00	125.00	\$50,000.00	140.00	\$56,000.00	75.00	\$30,000.00
1150A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	500	SY	92.50	\$46,250.00	115.00	\$57,500.00	130.00	\$65,000.00	75.00	\$37,500.00
1151A	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,000	LF	23.50	\$23,500.00	40.00	\$40,000.00	40.00	\$40,000.00	46.00	\$46,000.00
1165A	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Access & Curb Ramp	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,840.00	\$4,840.00
1205A	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	480	LF	42.25	\$20,280.00	50.00	\$24,000.00	45.00	\$21,600.00	52.00	\$24,960.00
1206A	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	50	LF	42.50	\$2,125.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	60.00	\$3,000.00
1210A	* Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	360	LF	14.00	\$5,040.00	18.00	\$6,480.00	25.00	\$9,000.00	15.00	\$5,400.00
1211A	* Pedestrian Curb	20	LF	28.50	\$570.00	30.00	\$600.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	35.00	\$700.00
1212A	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	110	LF	38.00	\$4,180.00	50.00	\$5,500.00	80.00	\$8,800.00	41.00	\$4,510.00
1218A	* Linear Accent Pavers	450	LF	62.50	\$28,125.00	80.00	\$36,000.00	50.00	\$22,500.00	80.00	\$36,000.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1225A	* Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	700.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1230A	Remove Existing Manhole Frame & Cover & Install New Circular Frame & Locking Cover	1	EA	950.00	\$950.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1235A	* Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	275.00	\$275.00	700.00	\$700.00	350.00	\$350.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1245A	Meeker Street Bicycle Rack, Type 1	2	EA	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2,250.00	\$4,500.00
1250A	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	5,100.00	\$15,300.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,940.00	\$8,820.00
1255A	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,300.00	\$6,600.00	2,800.00	\$5,600.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00
1260A	Meeker Street Freestanding Planter	2	EA	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00
1270A	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	12	EA	1,120.00	\$13,440.00	2,000.00	\$24,000.00	1,500.00	\$18,000.00	800.00	\$9,600.00
1271A	Temporary Fencing	100	LF	12.00	\$1,200.00	6.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	6.00	\$600.00
1275A	* Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	50	SF	55.00	\$2,750.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
1285A	Remove Existing Pole & Mast Arms	1	LS	6,250.00	\$6,250.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	600.00	\$600.00
1290A	Remove Existing Street Light & Base	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
1320A	Project Sign	2	EA	950.00	\$1,900.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1325A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	2,150.00	\$2,150.00	750.00	\$750.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
1330A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	5	EA	2,200.00	\$11,000.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	4,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00
1335A	* Remove Tree Stump	4	EA	1,750.00	\$7,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
1340A	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1342A	* Pothole Utilities	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,650.00	\$3,300.00
1350A	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1355A	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL				\$733,236.52		\$765,080.00		\$786,600.00		\$744,000.00	
SCHEDULE IV A: STORM SEWER											
4010A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	270	LF	31.00	\$8,370.00	60.00	\$16,200.00	50.00	\$13,500.00	80.00	\$21,600.00
4015A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	25	LF	100.00	\$2,500.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	112.00	\$2,800.00
4080A	* Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
4090A	* Concrete Inlet	6	EA	1,400.00	\$8,400.00	1,400.00	\$8,400.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00
4100A	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	2	EA	725.00	\$1,450.00	425.00	\$850.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00
4115A	* Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	4	EA	650.00	\$2,600.00	350.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	900.00	\$3,600.00
4120A	Catch Basin Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	900.00	\$900.00
4135A	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	200	LF	21.00	\$4,200.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
4145A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	300.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	450.00	\$1,800.00
4150A	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1,300	SF	0.10	\$130.00	0.25	\$325.00	1.00	\$1,300.00	8.00	\$10,400.00
4170A	* Pipe Zone Bedding	180	TON	49.50	\$8,910.00	40.00	\$7,200.00	25.00	\$4,500.00	55.00	\$9,900.00
4180A	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	140	TON	46.50	\$6,510.00	35.00	\$4,900.00	25.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$4,900.00
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL				\$46,320.00		\$46,225.00		\$46,800.00		\$78,500.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V A: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005A	* Traffic Control Labor	1,600	HR	67.00	\$107,200.00	60.00	\$96,000.00	55.00	\$88,000.00	55.00	\$88,000.00
5010A	* Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	8.50	\$4,250.00	25.00	\$12,500.00	1.00	\$500.00	15.00	\$7,500.00
5015A	* Traffic Control Supervisor	800	HR	75.00	\$60,000.00	60.00	\$48,000.00	65.00	\$52,000.00	60.00	\$48,000.00
5016A	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	430	DAY	60.00	\$25,800.00	70.00	\$30,100.00	20.00	\$8,600.00	175.00	\$75,250.00
5040A	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5042A	* Traffic Sign	4	EA	300.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
5105A	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	180	LF	10.25	\$1,845.00	7.50	\$1,350.00	5.00	\$900.00	11.00	\$1,980.00
5110A	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Lines	1,000	LF	5.00	\$5,000.00	7.50	\$7,500.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	6.00	\$6,000.00
5111A	Plastic Bike Lane Line	700	LF	5.00	\$3,500.00	5.25	\$3,675.00	5.00	\$3,500.00	6.00	\$4,200.00
5116A	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	60	LF	16.00	\$960.00	14.50	\$870.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	16.00	\$960.00
5120A	Plastic Crosswalk Line	120	SF	9.00	\$1,080.00	14.50	\$1,740.00	10.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$1,200.00
5125A	Plastic Traffic Arrow	6	EA	200.00	\$1,200.00	225.00	\$1,350.00	200.00	\$1,200.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
5130A	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EA	150.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$400.00	155.00	\$620.00
5132A	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	3	EA	200.00	\$600.00	325.00	\$975.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	220.00	\$660.00
5135A	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	110	LF	6.25	\$687.50	12.00	\$1,320.00	10.00	\$1,100.00	7.00	\$770.00
5150A	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	750.00	\$750.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5155A	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	140	HR	175.00	\$24,500.00	90.00	\$12,600.00	150.00	\$21,000.00	135.00	\$18,900.00
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL				\$245,372.50		\$225,780.00		\$189,700.00		\$368,040.00	
SCHEDULE VI A: ELECTRICAL											
6000A	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	6	EA	850.00	\$5,100.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	1,500.00	\$9,000.00
6010A	Additional Lead-In Wire	100	LF	3.50	\$350.00	5.50	\$550.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$500.00
6012A	* Receptacle Outlet	5	EA	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,600.00	\$8,000.00
6013A	* Junction Box, Type 1	22	EA	785.00	\$17,270.00	650.00	\$14,300.00	1,000.00	\$22,000.00	800.00	\$17,600.00
6014A	* Junction Box, Type 2	5	EA	1,075.00	\$5,375.00	900.00	\$4,500.00	1,250.00	\$6,250.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6015A	* Remove Existing Junction Box	5	EA	115.00	\$575.00	175.00	\$875.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	190.00	\$950.00
6020A	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,500	LF	14.25	\$21,375.00	8.50	\$12,750.00	15.00	\$22,500.00	15.00	\$22,500.00
6025A	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	16.50	\$13,200.00	13.50	\$10,800.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	18.00	\$14,400.00
6040A	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	14,000.00	\$84,000.00	16,000.00	\$96,000.00	15,000.00	\$90,000.00	18,000.00	\$108,000.00
6050A	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	14,000.00	\$84,000.00	16,000.00	\$96,000.00	15,000.00	\$90,000.00	18,000.00	\$108,000.00
6075A	Electrical Wiring & Connections	1	LS	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6080A	Roadside Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	10,500.00	\$21,000.00	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	12,500.00	\$25,000.00	10,700.00	\$21,400.00
6090A	Median Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	EA	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	11,600.00	\$11,600.00
6095A	Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	3	EA	1,415.00	\$4,245.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	1,250.00	\$3,750.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00
6100A	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	150	TON	45.50	\$6,825.00	45.00	\$6,750.00	65.00	\$9,750.00	50.00	\$7,500.00
6110A	Installation & Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL				\$295,815.00		\$311,800.00		\$340,250.00		\$353,350.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VII A - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015A	* Inlet Protection	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	60.00	\$240.00	100.00	\$400.00	135.00	\$540.00
7030A	* ESC Lead	110	HR	1.00	\$110.00	50.00	\$5,500.00	100.00	\$11,000.00	95.00	\$10,450.00
7040A	SPPC Plan	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	250.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$100.00	4,580.00	\$4,580.00
7050A	* Street Cleaning	110	HR	145.00	\$15,950.00	200.00	\$22,000.00	150.00	\$16,500.00	255.00	\$28,050.00
7055A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL				\$21,560.00		\$32,990.00		\$33,000.00		\$48,620.00	
SCHEDULE VIII A - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8001A	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule A	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	62,450.00	\$62,450.00
8002A	Landscaping	1	LS	83,500.00	\$83,500.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	75,500.00	\$75,500.00	62,000.00	\$62,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL				\$143,500.00		\$140,000.00		\$125,500.00		\$124,450.00	
SCHEDULE B - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)											
SCHEDULE I B: STREET											
1000B	Mobilization	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00
1005B	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	17,800.00	\$17,800.00
1010B	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	280	SY	12.00	\$3,360.00	18.00	\$5,040.00	30.00	\$8,400.00	32.00	\$8,960.00
1020B	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	180	SY	10.50	\$1,890.00	24.00	\$4,320.00	30.00	\$5,400.00	38.00	\$6,840.00
1025B	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	190	LF	5.75	\$1,092.50	14.00	\$2,660.00	15.00	\$2,850.00	12.00	\$2,280.00
1030B	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	40	LF	5.00	\$200.00	14.00	\$560.00	10.00	\$400.00	8.00	\$320.00
1045B	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	425.00	\$425.00	300.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$200.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
1050B	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	4.00	\$1,000.00	3.25	\$812.50	6.00	\$1,500.00	5.00	\$1,250.00
1055B	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	20	LF	6.00	\$120.00	5.50	\$110.00	10.00	\$200.00	6.00	\$120.00
1060B	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	360	CY	46.50	\$16,740.00	45.00	\$16,200.00	60.00	\$21,600.00	75.00	\$27,000.00
1065B	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	64.25	\$2,570.00	48.00	\$1,920.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	88.00	\$3,520.00
1075B	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	70	TON	30.65	\$2,145.50	36.00	\$2,520.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$2,450.00
1080B	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	30	TON	53.35	\$1,600.50	55.00	\$1,650.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	38.00	\$1,140.00
1085B	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	230	TON	46.25	\$10,637.50	40.00	\$9,200.00	50.00	\$11,500.00	36.00	\$8,280.00
1100B	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	50	TON	145.00	\$7,250.00	145.00	\$7,250.00	140.00	\$7,000.00	145.00	\$7,250.00
1142B	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	50	SY	36.75	\$1,837.50	70.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$3,750.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
1144B	* Detectable Warning Surface	20	SF	22.00	\$440.00	22.00	\$440.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	120.00	\$2,400.00
1146B	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Median Island	60	SY	160.00	\$9,600.00	180.00	\$10,800.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	220.00	\$13,200.00
1147B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	45	SY	140.00	\$6,300.00	160.00	\$7,200.00	150.00	\$6,750.00	70.00	\$3,150.00
1148B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	180	SY	100.00	\$18,000.00	125.00	\$22,500.00	140.00	\$25,200.00	75.00	\$13,500.00
1150B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	200	SY	92.50	\$18,500.00	115.00	\$23,000.00	130.00	\$26,000.00	75.00	\$15,000.00
1151B	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	360	LF	23.50	\$8,460.00	40.00	\$14,400.00	40.00	\$14,400.00	46.00	\$16,560.00
1205B	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	170	LF	42.25	\$7,182.50	50.00	\$8,500.00	45.00	\$7,650.00	52.00	\$8,840.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1212B *	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	200	LF	38.00	\$7,600.00	50.00	\$10,000.00	80.00	\$16,000.00	41.00	\$8,200.00
1218B *	Linear Accent Pavers	180	LF	62.50	\$11,250.00	80.00	\$14,400.00	50.00	\$9,000.00	80.00	\$14,400.00
1220B	Painting Cement Concrete Curb	200	LF	2.25	\$450.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$1,600.00
1227B	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate & Install New Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1235B *	Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	275.00	\$275.00	700.00	\$700.00	350.00	\$350.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1250B *	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	5,100.00	\$15,300.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,940.00	\$8,820.00
1270B *	Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	4	EA	1,120.00	\$4,480.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
1275B *	Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	55.00	\$2,200.00	55.00	\$2,200.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
1325B *	Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	2,150.00	\$2,150.00	750.00	\$750.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
1330B *	Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	2	EA	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
1335B *	Remove Tree Stump	2	EA	1,750.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1340B	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1342B *	Pothole Utilities	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,650.00	\$4,950.00
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL				\$196,406.00		\$246,732.50		\$253,750.00		\$268,280.00	
SCHEDULE IV B: STORM SEWER											
4015B *	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	60	LF	100.00	\$6,000.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	60.00	\$3,600.00	112.00	\$6,720.00
4090B *	Concrete Inlet	1	EA	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00
4100B *	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	1	EA	725.00	\$725.00	425.00	\$425.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
4135B *	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	10	LF	21.00	\$210.00	10.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$100.00	35.00	\$350.00
4150B *	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	300	SF	0.10	\$30.00	0.25	\$75.00	1.00	\$300.00	8.00	\$2,400.00
4170B *	Pipe Zone Bedding	40	TON	49.50	\$1,980.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
4180B *	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	46.50	\$2,325.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL				\$12,670.00		\$9,550.00		\$8,750.00		\$16,420.00	
SCHEDULE V B: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005B *	Traffic Control Labor	260	HR	67.00	\$17,420.00	60.00	\$15,600.00	55.00	\$14,300.00	55.00	\$14,300.00
5010B *	Construction Signs Class A	150	SF	8.50	\$1,275.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	1.00	\$150.00	15.00	\$2,250.00
5015B *	Traffic Control Supervisor	130	HR	75.00	\$9,750.00	60.00	\$7,800.00	65.00	\$8,450.00	60.00	\$7,800.00
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5040B *	Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5042B *	Traffic Sign	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00
5045B	Relocate Existing Sign	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	700.00	\$700.00	250.00	\$250.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL				\$32,795.00		\$30,350.00		\$25,050.00		\$40,550.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI B: ELECTRICAL											
6012B	* Receptacle Outlet	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	275.00	\$550.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00
6013B	* Junction Box, Type 1	9	EA	785.00	\$7,065.00	650.00	\$5,850.00	1,000.00	\$9,000.00	800.00	\$7,200.00
6014B	* Junction Box, Type 2	4	EA	1,075.00	\$4,300.00	900.00	\$3,600.00	1,250.00	\$5,000.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
6015B	* Remove Existing Junction Box	3	EA	115.00	\$345.00	175.00	\$525.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	190.00	\$570.00
6020B	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	500	LF	14.25	\$7,125.00	8.50	\$4,250.00	15.00	\$7,500.00	15.00	\$7,500.00
6040B	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	3	EA	14,000.00	\$42,000.00	16,000.00	\$48,000.00	15,000.00	\$45,000.00	18,000.00	\$54,000.00
6050B	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	14,000.00	\$28,000.00	16,000.00	\$32,000.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	18,000.00	\$36,000.00
6070B	* Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	5,250.00	\$21,000.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,500.00	\$22,000.00
6100B	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	40	TON	45.50	\$1,820.00	45.00	\$1,800.00	65.00	\$2,600.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL				\$114,655.00		\$114,575.00		\$122,600.00		\$137,270.00	
SCHEDULE VII B - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015B	* Inlet Protection	3	EA	100.00	\$300.00	60.00	\$180.00	100.00	\$300.00	135.00	\$405.00
7030B	* ESC Lead	40	HR	1.00	\$40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	95.00	\$3,800.00
7040B	SPPC Plan	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	250.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$100.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00
7055B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL				\$2,440.00		\$4,430.00		\$6,400.00		\$9,805.00	
SCHEDULE VIII B - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8001B	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule B	1	LS	6,250.00	\$6,250.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	29,780.00	\$29,780.00
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL				\$6,250.00		\$6,500.00		\$18,000.00		\$29,780.00	
SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS											
SCHEDULE I C: STREET											
1000C	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1005C	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	21,870.00	\$21,870.00
1010C	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	SY	12.00	\$3,600.00	18.00	\$5,400.00	30.00	\$9,000.00	32.00	\$9,600.00
1025C	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	154	LF	5.75	\$885.50	14.00	\$2,156.00	15.00	\$2,310.00	12.00	\$1,848.00
1030C	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	218	LF	5.00	\$1,090.00	14.00	\$3,052.00	10.00	\$2,180.00	8.00	\$1,744.00
1033C	Salvage Wheel Stops and Re-install at New Location	19	EA	150.00	\$2,850.00	75.00	\$1,425.00	115.00	\$2,185.00	200.00	\$3,800.00
1045C	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	700.00	\$700.00	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1050C	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	LF	4.00	\$640.00	3.25	\$520.00	6.00	\$960.00	5.00	\$800.00
1060C	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	680	CY	46.50	\$31,620.00	45.00	\$30,600.00	60.00	\$40,800.00	75.00	\$51,000.00
1080C	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	14	TON	53.35	\$746.90	55.00	\$770.00	50.00	\$700.00	38.00	\$532.00
1085C	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	700	TON	46.25	\$32,375.00	40.00	\$28,000.00	50.00	\$35,000.00	36.00	\$25,200.00
1100C	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	335	TON	145.00	\$48,575.00	145.00	\$48,575.00	140.00	\$46,900.00	145.00	\$48,575.00
1105C	Asphalt Sealcoating	21,500	SF	0.30	\$6,450.00	0.40	\$8,600.00	1.00	\$21,500.00	1.00	\$21,500.00
1144C	* Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	22.00	\$528.00	22.00	\$528.00	50.00	\$1,200.00	120.00	\$2,880.00
1145C	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	134	SY	60.00	\$8,040.00	85.00	\$11,390.00	75.00	\$10,050.00	65.00	\$8,710.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1170C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1175C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1205C *	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	54	LF	42.25	\$2,281.50	50.00	\$2,700.00	45.00	\$2,430.00	52.00	\$2,808.00
1206C	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb	216	LF	26.00	\$5,616.00	60.00	\$12,960.00	50.00	\$10,800.00	55.00	\$11,880.00
1210C *	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	734	LF	14.00	\$10,276.00	18.00	\$13,212.00	25.00	\$18,350.00	15.00	\$11,010.00
1211C *	Pedestrian Curb	24	LF	28.50	\$684.00	30.00	\$720.00	50.00	\$1,200.00	35.00	\$840.00
1212C	Pre-Cast Wheel Stop	22	EA	200.00	\$4,400.00	125.00	\$2,750.00	150.00	\$3,300.00	250.00	\$5,500.00
1225C *	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00
1237C	Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Finished Grade	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	700.00	\$700.00	250.00	\$250.00	550.00	\$550.00
1238C	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,300.00	\$2,600.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00
1280C	Install New Chain Link Fence, Type 3	557	LF	21.85	\$12,170.45	45.00	\$25,065.00	25.00	\$13,925.00	58.00	\$32,306.00
1310C	Dumpster Enclosure & Gate	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	32,500.00	\$32,500.00	8,980.00	\$8,980.00
1330C *	Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	3	EA	2,200.00	\$6,600.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00
1335C *	Remove Tree Stump	3	EA	1,750.00	\$5,250.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
1348C	Survey	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	11,400.00	\$11,400.00
1350C	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I C TOTAL				\$250,328.35		\$305,123.00		\$352,640.00		\$358,133.00	
SCHEDULE IV C: STORM SEWER											
4004C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 4 Inch Diameter	48	LF	31.50	\$1,512.00	30.00	\$1,440.00	75.00	\$3,600.00	48.00	\$2,304.00
4005C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	55	LF	28.50	\$1,567.50	35.00	\$1,925.00	105.00	\$5,775.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
4010C *	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	61	LF	31.00	\$1,891.00	60.00	\$3,660.00	50.00	\$3,050.00	80.00	\$4,880.00
4080C *	Catch Basin, Type 1	2	EA	1,450.00	\$2,900.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00
4084C	Catch Basin, Type 50	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,450.00	\$2,450.00
4115C *	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	350.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
4170C *	Pipe Zone Bedding	9	TON	49.50	\$445.50	40.00	\$360.00	25.00	\$225.00	55.00	\$495.00
SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL				\$10,616.00		\$13,285.00		\$20,150.00		\$21,629.00	
SCHEDULE V C: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005C *	Traffic Control Labor	160	HR	67.00	\$10,720.00	60.00	\$9,600.00	55.00	\$8,800.00	55.00	\$8,800.00
5010C *	Construction Signs Class A	20	SF	8.50	\$170.00	25.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$20.00	15.00	\$300.00
5015C *	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	75.00	\$6,000.00	60.00	\$4,800.00	65.00	\$5,200.00	60.00	\$4,800.00
5020C	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5027C	Bollard	1	EA	900.00	\$900.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5040C *	Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	7	EA	600.00	\$4,200.00	700.00	\$4,900.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	4,500.00	\$31,500.00
5100C	Parking Lot Pavement Markings	1	LS	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,450.00	\$3,450.00
SCHEDULE V C TOTAL				\$26,840.00		\$27,900.00		\$30,720.00		\$53,550.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI C: ELECTRICAL											
6013C	* Junction Box, Type 1	2	EA	785.00	\$1,570.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
6052C	Remove Parking Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	950.00	\$1,900.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
6053C	Replace Parking Luminaire & Pole	9	EA	5,000.00	\$45,000.00	6,500.00	\$58,500.00	4,000.00	\$36,000.00	6,500.00	\$58,500.00
6054C	Install Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	9,950.00	\$19,900.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	9,900.00	\$19,800.00
SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL				\$68,370.00		\$76,900.00		\$63,000.00		\$81,700.00	
SCHEDULE VII C - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7015C	Inlet Protection	11	EA	100.00	\$1,100.00	60.00	\$660.00	100.00	\$1,100.00	135.00	\$1,485.00
7020C	High Visibility Fence	132	LF	3.50	\$462.00	5.00	\$660.00	5.00	\$660.00	15.00	\$1,980.00
7030C	* ESC Lead	10	HR	1.00	\$10.00	50.00	\$500.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	95.00	\$950.00
7040C	SPCC Plan	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	250.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$100.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7050C	* Street Cleaning	30	HR	145.00	\$4,350.00	200.00	\$6,000.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	255.00	\$7,650.00
7055C	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL				\$36,022.00		\$38,070.00		\$37,360.00		\$45,265.00	
SCHEDULE VIII C: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8000C	Landscaping	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00
8003C	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule C	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	34,500.00	\$34,500.00
SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL				\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00		\$97,000.00		\$78,500.00	
SUMMARY:											
<u>SCHEDULE A: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK</u>											
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL				\$733,236.52		\$765,080.00		\$786,600.00		\$744,000.00	
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL				\$46,320.00		\$46,225.00		\$46,800.00		\$78,500.00	
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL				\$245,372.50		\$225,780.00		\$189,700.00		\$368,040.00	
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL				\$295,815.00		\$311,800.00		\$340,250.00		\$353,350.00	
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL				\$21,560.00		\$32,990.00		\$33,000.00		\$48,620.00	
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL				\$143,500.00		\$140,000.00		\$125,500.00		\$124,450.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$1,485,804.02		\$1,521,875.00		\$1,521,850.00		\$1,716,960.00	
<u>SCHEDULE B: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)</u>											
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL				\$196,406.00		\$246,732.50		\$253,750.00		\$268,280.00	
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL				\$12,670.00		\$9,550.00		\$8,750.00		\$16,420.00	
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL				\$32,795.00		\$30,350.00		\$25,050.00		\$40,550.00	
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL				\$114,655.00		\$114,575.00		\$122,600.00		\$137,270.00	
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL				\$2,440.00		\$4,430.00		\$6,400.00		\$9,805.00	
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL				\$6,250.00		\$6,500.00		\$18,000.00		\$29,780.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$365,216.00		\$412,137.50		\$434,550.00		\$502,105.00	

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc. 20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
TOTAL				\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<u>SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS</u>											
SCHEDULE I C TOTAL					\$250,328.35		\$305,123.00		\$352,640.00		\$358,133.00
SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL					\$10,616.00		\$13,285.00		\$20,150.00		\$21,629.00
SCHEDULE V C TOTAL					\$26,840.00		\$27,900.00		\$30,720.00		\$53,550.00
SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL					\$68,370.00		\$76,900.00		\$63,000.00		\$81,700.00
SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL					\$36,022.00		\$38,070.00		\$37,360.00		\$45,265.00
SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL					\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00		\$97,000.00		\$78,500.00
SCHEDULE C SUB TOTAL					\$512,176.35		\$581,278.00		\$600,870.00		\$638,777.00
10% SALES TAX					\$51,217.64		\$58,127.80		\$60,087.00		\$63,877.70
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$563,393.99		\$639,405.80		\$660,957.00		\$702,654.70
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$2,414,414.01		\$2,573,418.30		\$2,617,357.00		\$2,921,719.70

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL \$2,419,947.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK					
SCHEDULE I A: STREET					
1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	110,000.00	\$110,000.00
1005A	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1010A	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	SY	20.00	\$28,000.00
1020A	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	SY	25.00	\$10,750.00
1025A	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	570	LF	15.00	\$8,550.00
1030A	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	380	LF	10.00	\$3,800.00
1040A	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1050A	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	6.00	\$7,200.00
1055A	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	30	LF	15.00	\$450.00
1060A	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	460	CY	80.00	\$36,800.00
1065A	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	75.00	\$2,250.00
1075A	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	530	TON	45.00	\$23,850.00
1080A	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	50.00	\$5,000.00
1085A	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	430	TON	50.00	\$21,500.00
1100A	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	250	TON	125.00	\$31,250.00
1110A	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	750	SY	7.00	\$5,250.00
1125A	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	20	TON	200.00	\$4,000.00
1130A	Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk & Approach Concrete Ramps, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1141A	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced, with 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring & Sand Blast Texture	150	SY	220.00	\$33,000.00
1142A	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	50.00	\$3,000.00
1143A	Detectable Directional Striping	15	LF	50.00	\$750.00
1144A	* Detectable Warning Surface	60	SF	100.00	\$6,000.00
1145A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	60	SY	70.00	\$4,200.00
1147A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	90	SY	150.00	\$13,500.00
1148A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	400	SY	125.00	\$50,000.00
1150A	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	500	SY	100.00	\$50,000.00
1151A	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,000	LF	25.00	\$25,000.00
1165A	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Access & Curb Ramp	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1205A	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	480	LF	50.00	\$24,000.00
1206A	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	50	LF	80.00	\$4,000.00
1210A	* Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	360	LF	35.00	\$12,600.00
1211A	* Pedestrian Curb	20	LF	35.00	\$700.00
1212A	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	110	LF	50.00	\$5,500.00
1218A	* Linear Accent Pavers	450	LF	25.00	\$11,250.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1225A	* Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00
1230A	Remove Existing Manhole Frame & Cover & Install New Circular Frame & Locking Cover	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1235A	* Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1245A	Meeker Street Bicycle Rack, Type 1	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1250A	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
1255A	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
1260A	Meeker Street Freestanding Planter	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1270A	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	12	EA	250.00	\$3,000.00
1271A	Temporary Fencing	100	LF	15.00	\$1,500.00
1275A	* Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	50	SF	20.00	\$1,000.00
1285A	Remove Existing Pole & Mast Arms	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1290A	Remove Existing Street Light & Base	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1320A	Project Sign	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1325A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
1330A	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	5	EA	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
1335A	* Remove Tree Stump	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00
1340A	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1342A	* Pothole Utilities	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
1350A	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1355A	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL					\$676,400.00
SCHEDULE IV A: STORM SEWER					
4010A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	270	LF	70.00	\$18,900.00
4015A	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	25	LF	90.00	\$2,250.00
4080A	* Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4090A	* Concrete Inlet	6	EA	750.00	\$4,500.00
4100A	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00
4115A	* Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	4	EA	750.00	\$3,000.00
4120A	Catch Basin Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
4135A	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	200	LF	30.00	\$6,000.00
4145A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	750.00	\$3,000.00
4150A	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1,300	SF	1.00	\$1,300.00
4170A	* Pipe Zone Bedding	180	TON	40.00	\$7,200.00
4180A	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	140	TON	40.00	\$5,600.00
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL					\$55,000.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almarroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V A: TRAFFIC CONTROL					
5005A	* Traffic Control Labor	1,600	HR	65.00	\$104,000.00
5010A	* Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	25.00	\$12,500.00
5015A	* Traffic Control Supervisor	800	HR	80.00	\$64,000.00
5016A	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	430	DAY	80.00	\$34,400.00
5040A	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00
5042A	* Traffic Sign	4	EA	200.00	\$800.00
5105A	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	180	LF	8.00	\$1,440.00
5110A	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Lines	1,000	LF	6.00	\$6,000.00
5111A	Plastic Bike Lane Line	700	LF	5.00	\$3,500.00
5116A	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	60	LF	15.00	\$900.00
5120A	Plastic Crosswalk Line	120	SF	10.00	\$1,200.00
5125A	Plastic Traffic Arrow	6	EA	400.00	\$2,400.00
5130A	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EA	120.00	\$480.00
5132A	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00
5135A	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	110	LF	8.00	\$880.00
5150A	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5155A	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	140	HR	80.00	\$11,200.00
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL					\$260,700.00
SCHEDULE VI A: ELECTRICAL					
6000A	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	6	EA	1,000.00	\$6,000.00
6010A	Additional Lead-In Wire	100	LF	6.00	\$600.00
6012A	* Receptacle Outlet	5	EA	1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6013A	* Junction Box, Type 1	22	EA	750.00	\$16,500.00
6014A	* Junction Box, Type 2	5	EA	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
6015A	* Remove Existing Junction Box	5	EA	250.00	\$1,250.00
6020A	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,500	LF	10.00	\$15,000.00
6025A	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	12.00	\$9,600.00
6040A	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	10,000.00	\$60,000.00
6050A	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	6	EA	10,000.00	\$60,000.00
6075A	Electrical Wiring & Connections	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6080A	Roadside Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	15,000.00	\$30,000.00
6090A	Median Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	EA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6095A	Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	3	EA	1,250.00	\$3,750.00
6100A	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	150	TON	40.00	\$6,000.00
6110A	Installation & Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL					\$247,700.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL \$2,419,947.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VII A - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL					
7015A	* Inlet Protection	4	EA	125.00	\$500.00
7030A	* ESC Lead	110	HR	80.00	\$8,800.00
7040A	SPCC Plan	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7050A	* Street Cleaning	110	HR	150.00	\$16,500.00
7055A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL					\$35,800.00
SCHEDULE VIII A - ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
8001A	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule A	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8002A	Landscaping	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL					\$115,000.00
<u>SCHEDULE B - MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)</u>					
SCHEDULE I B: STREET					
1000B	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1005B	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1010B	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	280	SY	20.00	\$5,600.00
1020B	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	180	SY	25.00	\$4,500.00
1025B	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	190	LF	15.00	\$2,850.00
1030B	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	40	LF	10.00	\$400.00
1045B	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050B	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	6.00	\$1,500.00
1055B	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	20	LF	15.00	\$300.00
1060B	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	360	CY	80.00	\$28,800.00
1065B	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	75.00	\$3,000.00
1075B	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	70	TON	45.00	\$3,150.00
1080B	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	30	TON	50.00	\$1,500.00
1085B	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	230	TON	50.00	\$11,500.00
1100B	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	50	TON	125.00	\$6,250.00
1142B	* Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	50	SY	50.00	\$2,500.00
1144B	* Detectable Warning Surface	20	SF	100.00	\$2,000.00
1146B	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Median Island	60	SY	120.00	\$7,200.00
1147B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	45	SY	150.00	\$6,750.00
1148B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	180	SY	125.00	\$22,500.00
1150B	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	200	SY	100.00	\$20,000.00
1151B	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	360	LF	25.00	\$9,000.00
1205B	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	170	LF	50.00	\$8,500.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almarroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1212B	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	200	LF	50.00	\$10,000.00
1218B	* Linear Accent Pavers	180	LF	25.00	\$4,500.00
1220B	Painting Cement Concrete Curb	200	LF	5.00	\$1,000.00
1227B	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate & Install New Rectangular Frame & Solid Cover	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00
1235B	* Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1250B	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	3	EA	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
1270B	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00
1275B	* Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	20.00	\$800.00
1325B	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (4" to 20")	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
1330B	* Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1335B	* Remove Tree Stump	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
1340B	Remove Existing Irrigation System	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1342B	* Pothole Utilities	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL					\$221,850.00
SCHEDULE IV B: STORM SEWER					
4015B	* Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	60	LF	90.00	\$5,400.00
4090B	* Concrete Inlet	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
4100B	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
4135B	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	10	LF	30.00	\$300.00
4150B	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	300	SF	1.00	\$300.00
4170B	* Pipe Zone Bedding	40	TON	40.00	\$1,600.00
4180B	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	40.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL					\$11,100.00
SCHEDULE V B: TRAFFIC CONTROL					
5005B	* Traffic Control Labor	260	HR	65.00	\$16,900.00
5010B	* Construction Signs Class A	150	SF	25.00	\$3,750.00
5015B	* Traffic Control Supervisor	130	HR	80.00	\$10,400.00
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5040B	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00
5042B	* Traffic Sign	1	EA	200.00	\$200.00
5045B	Relocate Existing Sign	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL					\$35,500.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI B: ELECTRICAL					
6012B	* Receptacle Outlet	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
6013B	* Junction Box, Type 1	9	EA	750.00	\$6,750.00
6014B	* Junction Box, Type 2	4	EA	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
6015B	* Remove Existing Junction Box	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00
6020B	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	500	LF	10.00	\$5,000.00
6040B	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	3	EA	10,000.00	\$30,000.00
6050B	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	10,000.00	\$20,000.00
6070B	* Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00
6100B	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	40	TON	40.00	\$1,600.00
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL					\$84,500.00
SCHEDULE VII B - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL					
7015B	* Inlet Protection	3	EA	125.00	\$375.00
7030B	* ESC Lead	40	HR	80.00	\$3,200.00
7040B	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7055B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL					\$7,575.00
SCHEDULE VIII B - ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
8001B	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule B	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL					\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS					
SCHEDULE I C: STREET					
1000C	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1005C	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1010C	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	SY	20.00	\$6,000.00
1025C	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	154	LF	15.00	\$2,310.00
1030C	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	218	LF	10.00	\$2,180.00
1033C	Salvage Wheel Stops and Re-install at New Location	19	EA	50.00	\$950.00
1045C	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	200.00	\$200.00
1050C	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	LF	6.00	\$960.00
1060C	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	680	CY	80.00	\$54,400.00
1080C	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	14	TON	50.00	\$700.00
1085C	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	700	TON	50.00	\$35,000.00
1100C	* HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	335	TON	125.00	\$41,875.00
1105C	Asphalt Sealcoating	21,500	SF	0.25	\$5,375.00
1144C	* Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	100.00	\$2,400.00
1145C	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	134	SY	70.00	\$9,380.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1170C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1175C	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1205C *	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	54	LF	50.00	\$2,700.00
1206C	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb	216	LF	40.00	\$8,640.00
1210C *	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	734	LF	35.00	\$25,690.00
1211C *	Pedestrian Curb	24	LF	35.00	\$840.00
1212C	Pre-Cast Wheel Stop	22	EA	80.00	\$1,760.00
1225C *	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
1237C	Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Finished Grade	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00
1238C	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
1280C	Install New Chain Link Fence, Type 3	557	LF	50.00	\$27,850.00
1310C	Dumpster Enclosure & Gate	1	LS	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
1330C *	Remove Existing Landscape Tree (greater than 20")	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
1335C *	Remove Tree Stump	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00
1348C	Survey	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1350C	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I C TOTAL					\$327,510.00
SCHEDULE IV C: STORM SEWER					
4004C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 4 Inch Diameter	48	LF	50.00	\$2,400.00
4005C	Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	55	LF	60.00	\$3,300.00
4010C *	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	61	LF	70.00	\$4,270.00
4080C *	Catch Basin, Type 1	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4084C	Catch Basin, Type 50	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00
4115C *	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00
4170C *	Pipe Zone Bedding	9	TON	40.00	\$360.00
SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL					\$14,580.00
SCHEDULE V C: TRAFFIC CONTROL					
5005C *	Traffic Control Labor	160	HR	65.00	\$10,400.00
5010C *	Construction Signs Class A	20	SF	25.00	\$500.00
5015C *	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	80.00	\$6,400.00
5020C	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5027C	Bollard	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00
5040C *	Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	7	EA	750.00	\$5,250.00
5100C	Parking Lot Pavement Markings	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE V C TOTAL					\$26,050.00

Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend Driving Range Improvements

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

				TOTAL	\$2,419,947.50
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI C: ELECTRICAL					
6013C	* Junction Box, Type 1	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00
6052C	Remove Parking Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
6053C	Replace Parking Luminaire & Pole	9	EA	4,000.00	\$36,000.00
6054C	Install Street Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	5,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL					\$48,500.00
SCHEDULE VII C - TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL					
7015C	Inlet Protection	11	EA	125.00	\$1,375.00
7020C	High Visibility Fence	132	LF	5.00	\$660.00
7030C	* ESC Lead	10	HR	80.00	\$800.00
7040C	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7050C	* Street Cleaning	30	HR	150.00	\$4,500.00
7055C	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL					\$38,835.00
SCHEDULE VIII C: ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
8000C	Landscaping	1	LS	126,000.00	\$126,000.00
8003C	Irrigation System, Complete, Schedule C	1	LS	22,000.00	\$22,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL					\$148,000.00
SUMMARY:					
<u>SCHEDULE A: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK</u>					
SCHEDULE I A TOTAL					\$676,400.00
SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL					\$55,000.00
SCHEDULE V A TOTAL					\$260,700.00
SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL					\$247,700.00
SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL					\$35,800.00
SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL					\$115,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$1,390,600.00
<u>SCHEDULE B: MEET ME ON MEEKER SIDEWALK (REIMBURSABLE)</u>					
SCHEDULE I B TOTAL					\$221,850.00
SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL					\$11,100.00
SCHEDULE V B TOTAL					\$35,500.00
SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL					\$84,500.00
SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL					\$7,575.00
SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL					\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$365,525.00

**Meet Me on Meeker - Sidewalk/Riverbend
Driving Range Improvements**

Bid Opening: January 23, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL \$2,419,947.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<u>SCHEDULE C: RIVERBEND DRIVING RANGE IMPROVEMENTS</u>					
	SCHEDULE I C TOTAL				\$327,510.00
	SCHEDULE IV C TOTAL				\$14,580.00
	SCHEDULE V C TOTAL				\$26,050.00
	SCHEDULE VI C TOTAL				\$48,500.00
	SCHEDULE VII C TOTAL				\$38,835.00
	SCHEDULE VIII C TOTAL				\$148,000.00
	SCHEDULE C SUB TOTAL				\$603,475.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$60,347.50
	SCHEDULE C TOTAL				\$663,822.50
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$2,419,947.50